Mayor Elise Partin

in l

Mayor Pro-Tem Tara S. Almond

Council Members

Phil Carter Eva Corley James E. Jenkins City Manager Tracy Hegler



City of Cayce Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, June 4, 2019 6:00 p.m. – Cayce City Hall – 1800 12th Street www.caycesc.gov

I. Call to Order

- A. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Approval of Minutes
 May 7, 2019 Regular Meeting
 May 22, 2019 Special Meeting
- II. Public Comment Regarding Items on the Agenda
- III. Presentations
 - A. Presentation of the Whole Sole Award
- IV. Ordinances and Other
 - Discussion and Approval of Ordinance 2019-09 Amending City Code Sections 2-33 and 16-3 Concerning the Date for Elections for Mayor and Members of Council – First Reading
 - B. Discussion and Approval of Ordinance 2019-10 to Adopt an Annual Budget, Levy a Property Tax, and Provide Revenue for the City of Cayce for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2020 and To Adopt and Establish Certain New Fees with Fee Amounts and New Fee Amounts for Certain Existing Fees First Reading
 - C. Discussion and Approval of Ordinance 2019-07 Amending City Code Sections 2-66 Concerning Regular Meetings of Council Second Reading
 - D. Discussion and Approval of Ordinance 2019-08 Amending the City Code to Add Chapter 29 ("Local Accommodations Tax") Second Reading
 - E. Discussion and Approval of Supportive Municipal Judge Agreement for Bond and other Judicial Duties with Lexington County
- V. City Manager's Report
- VI. Committee Matters
 - Approval to enter the following Committee approved Minutes into the City's Record

Events Committee – April 11, 2019 Planning Commission – April 22, 2019

- B. Appointments and Reappointments
 Public Safety Foundation One (1) Position
- VII. Council Comments
- VIII. Executive Session
 - A. Receipt of legal advice relating to claims and potential claims by and against the City and other matters covered by the attorney-client privilege
- IX. Reconvene
- X. Possible Actions by Council in follow up to Executive Session
- XI. Adjourn

SPECIAL NOTE: Upon request, the City of Cayce will provide this document in whatever form necessary for the physically challenged or impaired.